502838356 06/05/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2884952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/10/2012	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVERYDAY SOLUTIONS, INC.	05/24/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	9330 PRIORITY WAY WEST DRIVE		
City:	INDIANAPOLIS		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46240		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7394403

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-634-3456

**Email:** docketDept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOODARD EMHARDT MORIARTY MCNETT & HENRY

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5770-39	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA E. ALLGOOD	
SIGNATURE:	RE: /Patricia E. Allgood/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_5770-39#page1.tif

PATENT 502838356 REEL: 033032 FRAME: 0481

### NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Everyday Solutions, Inc. of Acton, Massachusetts, a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereafter referred to as Assignor, was on or about September 10, 2012 the owner of United States Patent No. 7,394,403, entitled WIRELESS MOBILE VEHICLE REAL-TIME TRACKING AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEMS AND METHOD RELATED THERETO; and

WHEREAS, said patent and all of the entire right, title and interest associated therewith were duly sold, assigned and transferred on or about September 10, 2012 to SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS, LLC. hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 9330 Priority Way West Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said patent rights, and to make the same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient consideration, Assignor hereby acknowledges the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as of **September 10, 2012** and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said patent, and all rights associated therewith including any and all rights of action for infringement of said patent, whether committed or accruing before or after the effective date of this assignment.

This assignment shall be, and is hereby made, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of **September 10, 2012**.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this24 da	y of By	May Donaed CU	, 2014.		
۸۸ - ( ناه	Title_	CEO	- 41m, 1987		
Massachusetts					
STATE OF Indiana )					
county of <u>Bamstable</u> ) ss:					
Appeared before me this $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$	day of _	May	1		
2014, Denate wallack ., who executed the foregoing assignment in my presence and					
who affirmed to me his authority to execute s	such ass	signment.			
		1	/		
		A	la man		
Janes Comments		CYYIUGG	fl ll		
#1052207 EMILY HENNIGAN Notary Public		Notary Public			
#1052207 Notary Public Massachusetts					

RECORDED: 06/05/2014

Commission Expires Oct 9, 2020

PATENT REEL: 033032 FRAME: 0482